

## TRUIST HH

## Future of Catawba County



April 19, 2023 – 11:00 am – 4:30 pm Hickory Metro Convention Center



Charity Patterson Hamber
Director of Workforce Development
Western Piedmont
Council of Governments



er Christy Lefevers

Associate Dean for
Workforce Connectivity
Catawba Valley Community College



Stephen P. Shuford
Vice Chairman
Shurtape Technologies



Jeff Terrell, CFA
Senior Vice President,
Senior Analyst
- Investment Strategy,

Portfolio & Market Strategy

Truist Advisory Services, Inc.



Kim Holden
Executive Director
Catawba County
Partnership for Children



Jennifer Lindsay

Public Health Strategist

Catawba County

Public Health



**J.J. Brown**Vice Chancellor for
Student Affairs
Appalachian State University



President
Catawba Valley
Community College



Dr. Fred Whitt

President

Lenoir-Rhyne University



Lindsay Keisler
President/CEO
The Chamber of

Catawba County

Register by April 7



